9.05 A GA shall be provided with facilities and support services, including resources and 

training, consistent with a GA’s duties and responsibilities as set out in the 

Assignment of Duties. 

ARTICLE 10: HOURS OF WORK 
10.01  

(a) The number of hours for a full-time student serving GA appointments will not 

exceed two hundred and four (204) hours per four (4) month academic term. 

Typically, a GA works up to twelve (12) hours per week, subject to the terms 

of their individual signed Offers of Appointment. The hours per week can 

vary providing that in addition to meeting the needs of the assignment itself,

[...]

Effective September 1, 2018, the parties agree that Article 10: Hours of Work will be 

replaced with the following language. 

10.01 

(a) The number of hours for a GA serving multiple Graduate Assistantship 

appointments in a four (4) month academic term will not exceed a total of 

two hundred and twenty four (224) hours in that academic term. Typically, a 

GA works an average of eight (8) hours per week, subject to the terms of 

their individual signed Offers of Appointment. The hours per week can vary 

depending on the nature of the assigned work.  

(b) It is the graduate student’s responsibility to ensure that they do not accept